MBR10150CT MBR10150FCT
MBR10150LCT MBR10150NCT
1 of 7
Major Ratings and Characteristics
Characteristics Values Units
IF(Total) 10 A
IFSM 150 A
VR 150 V
VF 0.9 V
TJ  150 ℃
T storage -65 ~150 ℃
Case Styles
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Packaging
MBR10150CT TO-220 Tube
 MBR10150FCT  TO-220F Tube
 MBR10150LCT TO-263 Tube & Reel
 MBR10150NCT TO-262 Tube
IF(Total) =10 A
VR = 150 V
VF = 0.9V
Description/ Features
This low cost Schottky rectifier has been optimized
for low reverse leakage at high temperature. The
proprietary barrier technology allows for reliable
operation up to 150°C junction temperature. Typical
applications are in switching power supplies,
converters, free-wheeling diodes, and reverse battery
protection.
● 150℃ Tj operation
● Low Power Loss, High Efficiency
● Low forward voltage drop
● High surge capacity
● Lead Free Finish/ROHS Compliant(Note 1)
Schottky Rectifier
TO-220 TO-220F TO-263 TO-262
1、 ANODE
2、 CATHODE
3、 ANODE
MBR10150CT MBR10150FCT
MBR10150LCT MBR10150NCT
2 of 7                                                                 Rev. 1.0
Electrical Characteristics(Tamb=25℃)
Characteristic Symbol MBR10150 Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRRM
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM
DC Blocking Voltage VR
150 V